
   

  

RAWALPINDI INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY, 

RAWAL ROAD, RAWALPINDI, 051-9281111 
 
 

TENDER NOTICE  

 

 Sealed bids for the following works, addressed to the Executive Director Rawalpindi Institute 

of Cardiology, Rawal Road Rawalpindi, are invited under PPRA rules, 2014 amended 2016. The 

bidder must not be black listed from anywhere, registered relevant Tax Departments of the Govt. of 

Pakistan and have valid license / registration for relevant work according to T.S estimate amount and 

the Contractors / Firms enlisted / renewed with C & W Department, PEC or Govt. / Semi Govt. 
Department for the current financial year. The offer required in percentage above / below from Rough 

Cost Estimated Amount. 

 
 

S # Description of Works T.S Amount 

Last date for 

Purchasing of 

Tender 

Documents 

Last date for 

submission of 

Tender 

Documents 

Tender 

Opening 

Date 

1 

Construction of MEP Workshop in 

Rawalpindi Institute of Cardiology, 

Rawalpindi 

1.532 

(Million) 

Saturday 

13-03-2021 

02:00 PM 

Monday 

15-03-2021 

11:00 AM 

Monday 

15-03-2021 

11:30 AM 

2 

Construction of Pharmacy in 

Rawalpindi Institute of Cardiology, 

Rawalpindi 

1.944 

(Million) 

Saturday 

13-03-2021 

02:00 PM 

Monday 

15-03-2021 

11:00 AM 

Monday 

15-03-2021 

11:30 AM 

3 

Construction of Servant Quarter in 

Rawalpindi Institute of Cardiology, 

Rawalpindi 

2.201 

(Million) 

Saturday 

13-03-2021 

02:00 PM 

Monday 

15-03-2021 

11:00 AM 

Monday 

15-03-2021 

11:30 AM 

4 

Improvement & Renovation 

Construction of Boundary Wall Guest 

Room in Rawalpindi Institute of 

Cardiology, Rawalpindi 

1.165 

(Million) 

Saturday 

13-03-2021 

02:00 PM 

Monday 

15-03-2021 

11:00 AM 

Monday 

15-03-2021 

11:30 AM 

 

 

Bill of Quantity (BOQ) can be obtained immediately after publication of this advertisement 

from Purchase Office of the hospital, on a payment of Rs: 1000/- (non-refundable). Separate tenders 

must be purchased for each of the above mentioned category. After the tender notice published in 

newspaper a copy of BOQ is available on the websites of Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority 

www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk & www.ric.gop.pk.  

 

Bidder must submit Fresh CDR / Bank Guarantee @ 02% of the Rough Cost Estimated 

Amount / T.S Amount (refundable) in the name of Executive Director Rawalpindi Institute of 

Cardiology, Rawal Road Rawalpindi, with the Documents . No tender will be accepted without Bid 

Security & such tender(s) will be rejected at the spot. The telegraphically or by postal tenders will not 

be entertained 
 

 Rates will be inclusive of all taxes where applicable. 

 PST applicable as per rules. 

 RIC is exempt from GST.  

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Muhammad Suhail 
Medical Superintendent 

Rawalpindi Institute of Cardiology 

Rawalpindi 

http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk)/
http://www.ric.gop.pk/





	RAWALPINDI INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY,

